
Ms./Mr. Surname Name Position Organisation Country Email

1 Ms. Fisher Shasta       Second Secretary Political Australian Embassy Manila Australia, based in the 

Philippines

shasta.fisher@dfat.gov.au 

2 Mr. Ahmad Muhsin Administrative Officer, Special Grade Security and Enforcement Division, Prime Minister’s Office Brunei Darussalam muhsin.ahmad@jpm.gov.bn

3 Mr. Ampuan Haji Sadikin Ampuan Shazwi Special Duties Officer National Security Committee Secretariat, Prime Minister’s Office Brunei Darussalam shazwi.sadikin@jpm.gov.bn

4 Mr. Pengiran Haji Manshor Pengiran Omar Ali Staff Officer I, Operations Department Royal Brunei Police Force, Prime Minister's Office Brunei Darussalam omar.manshor@police.gov.bn

5 Ms. Lai Jennifer Biological and Chemical Security, UNSCR 1540 Program, 

Global Partnership Program

Department of Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada jennifer.lai@international.gc.ca

6 Ms. Lessard Annie Second Secretary Canadian Embassy, Manila Canada, based in the 

Philippines

annie.lessard@international.gc.ca

7 Mr. Ke Da Deputy Secretary General National Authority for the Prohibition of CBRN Weapons, 

Ministry of National Defense

Cambodia kedanacw@yahoo.com, keda316@rocketmail.com

8 Ms. Mala Boneary in charge of ARF, General Department of ASEAN Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation Cambodia mfaic.asean@mfa.gov.kh, boneary@gmail.com

9 Mr. Long Sokhorn Deputy Director, International Organisation Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation Cambodia sokhanlong@yahoo.com

10 Ms. Monipheap Uch Vice Chief, Bureau of Mecial Laboratory Services, Hospital 

Services Dpt.

Ministry of Health Cambodia uchmonipheap@gmail.com

11 Mr. Pich Chan Deputy Director, Technical Affairs and Public Relation, DG of 

CAMCONTROL

Ministry of Commerce Cambodia pichchan09@gmail.com, ccdg@camcontrol.gov.kh

12 Mr. Li Hao Third Secretary, Political Section Embassy of China to the Philippines China, based in the 

Philippines

yumoguaiguai@gmail.com, li_hao1@mfa.gov.cn

13 Ms. Sharma Garima Implementation of Nuclear Safeguards, Safety and Security Department of Atomic Energy       India garimas@yahoo.com, garimas@dae.gov.in  

14 Mr. Kurniawan Wili Directorate General for ASEAN Cooperation Ministry of Foreign Affairs Indonesia wili.kurniawan@kemlu.go.id

15 Mr. Ueno Yudai First Secretary, Political Division Embassy of Japan Japan, based in the 

Philippines

yudai.ueno@mofa.go.jp

16 Mr. Xaysombath Phouthanouthong Director, International Organisation Division Ministry of Science and Technology Lao PDR pxaysombath@gmail.com

17 Mr. Snookphone Visasacksith Senior Official, UN Political and Security Affairs Div., Dpt. of 

Int. Organisations

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Lao PDR visasacksith.s@gmail.com, visasacksith@me.com

18 Ms. Souphanthong Kinnalone Director of Europe and America Division Ministry of Science and Technology Lao PDR kinnalone.1@gmail.com, 

kinnalone.1@hotmail.com

19 Ms. Sithivong Noikaseumsy Deputy Chief of Laboratory Division National Center for Laboratory and Epidemiology, Ministry of 

Health

Lao PDR noikaseumsy@gmail.com, v.phengta@gmail.com

20 Mr. Keokenchanh Sengtavanh Technical Staff, Cabinet Office Ministry of Health Lao PDR sengtavanh.keokenchanh@yahoo.com, 

keokenchanh.sengtavanh@gmail.com

21 Mr. Dambajav  Ganbold       Counsellor, Policy Planning and Coordination Department Ministry of Foreign Affairs Mongolia dganbold@mfa.gov.mn, dganbold@gmail.com

22 Ms. Engku Mohd Afandi Engku Puteri Suraya Principle Assistant Secretary, Dpt. of Multilateral Affairs Ministry of Foreign Affairs Malaysia psuraya@kln.gov.my

23 Mr. Muhammad Hafizuddeain Jantan Principle Assistant Secretary, Policy and Strategic Planning 

Division

Ministry of Defence Malaysia hafizuddeain@mod.gov.my

24 Mr. Moe Aung Deputy Director, Department of Atomic Energy Ministry of Science and Technology Myanmar aung2001m@gmail.com, 

most18.naypyitaw@gmail.com

25 Mr. Nyunt Lwin Kyaw Disarmament, International Organisations and Economic Dpt. Ministry of Foreign Affairs Myanmar uknlwin@gmail.com, iodept.mofa@gmail.com

26 Ms. Nway Nway Oo  Weine Associate Professor, Department of Biotechnology Ministry of Science and Technology       Myanmar weinenno@gmail.com, 

cbrnmost2014@gmail.com 

27 Mr. van Passel Mark Senior Project Leader, Dpt.of Zoonoses and Environmental 

Microbiology

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment Netherlands mark.van.passel@rivm.nl, mvanpassel@gmail.com

28 Mr. Green Ivan Squadron Leader (SQNLDR) Royal New Zealand Air Force New Zealand ivan.green@nzdf.mil.nz

29 Mr. Valenzuela Oscar Acting Executive Director, Anti-Terrorism Council Program 

Management Center

Office of the Executive Secretary,

Office of the President

Philippines ocafvalenzuela@gmail.com

30 Mr. Embang Jose Jr CBRN National Focal Point, Bureau of Fire Protectoin Department of Interior and Local Government Philippines joem87040@yahoo.com, joembangjr@gmail.com

List of participants (as per September 10, 2015)

ARF Workshop on "Raising awareness and promoting ARF cooperation on chemical, biological, radiological and nuclear (CBRN) risk mitigation"
InterContinental Manila, Makati City, Septemer 9 - 10, 2015
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31 Mr. Cruz Luis Assistant Secretary, ASEAN Philippine Director General Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines luis.cruz@dfa.gov.ph

32 Mr. Ito Anwar Foreign Service Officer, Political Security Division, Office of 

ASEAN Affairs

Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines anwar_ito@hotmail.com

33 Ms. Lolita  Capco Director Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines

34 Ms. Zaide Castro-Fuerzas Foreign Service Officer, Political Security Division, Office of 

ASEAN Affairs

Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines

35 Ms. Hannah Zulayka Abubakar Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines

36 Ms. Maria Franchesca Isabel Salazar Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines

37 Ms. Makalinao Irma Professor 12, College of Medicine, Pharmacology and 

Toxicology

University of the Philippines, Manila Philippines irmakalinao@gmail.com, irmakalinao@up.edu.ph

38 Ms. Castro Nazrin Office of the Executive Secretary,

Office of Special Concerns

Office of the President Philippines castro.nazrin@gmail.com

39 Mr. Salvador Reynold Chief Inspector, National Headquarters, Bureau of Fire 

Protection

Department of the Interior and Local Government Philippines

40 Ms. Pacis Ma. Cecilia National Security Specialist IV, National Security Council Office of the President Philippines

41 Ms. Lansangan Julieta Chief, Fertilizer Regulations Division, Fertilizer and Pesticide 

Authority

Department of Agriculture Philippines

42 Ms. Vasquez Maria Victoria Rosario Chief, Response Division, Health Management Bureau Department of Health Philippines

43 Mr. de Vera Prospero III Vice President, Public Affairs University of the Philippines Philippines

44 Mr. Chavez Cesar Department of Justice Philippines

45 Mr. Nicodemus Joselito Over-all supervisor for Operations, Office of the Executive 

Director

Philippine Center on Transnational Crime Philippines

46 Mr. Abrico Raul Chief, Investigation Division, Operation & Investigation Office National Intel Coordinating Agency Philippines

47 Mr. Escandor Danilo Chief, Admin on crisis management support secretariat, Office 

of the National Security Adviser (CMSS-ONSA)

Office of the President Philippines

48 Cpt. Oscar Santos CDO II, National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management 

System - Operation Center

National Disaster and Risk Reduction Management Council; 

Office of Civil Defence

Philippines

49 Mr. Velasquez Bernardo Investigation agent 3 Philippines Drug Enforcement Agency Philippines bernardo1026@yahoo.com.ph

50 Col. Arenga Abe Chief of Staff, AFP Munitions Control Center Armed Forces of the Philippines Philippines

51 Ms. Ramos Nicole Anti-Terrorism Counter Program Management Centre Philippines

52 Ms. De Guzman Carla Desk Officer on Terrorism and Money Laundering Office of the Special Envoy on Transnational Crime Philippines

53 Ms. Marlowe Miranda Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines

54 Ms. Leonie Ruiz Environmental Management Bureau; Department of 

Environment and Natural Resources

Philippines

55 Mr. Malbas Fedelino Research Institute of Tropical Medicine Philippines

56 Mr. Teofilo Leonin Chief, Nuclear Regulatory Division Philippines Nuclear Research Institute, Department of Science 

and Technology

Philippines tvleonin@pnri.dost.gov.ph; 

butch.leonin@gmail.com

57 Mr. Ecraela Roy Executive director, Office of the Undersecretary for Special 

Concerns of the DFA

Department of Foreign Affairs Philippines royecraela@yahoo.com.ph

58 Ms. Vijayan Vijayalaxmy Assistant Dean, Safety Health and Emergency Ministry of Education Singapore viji.vijayan@duke-nus.edu.sg, 

viji_vijayan@outlook.com 

59 Ms. Tam Noelle    Officer on attachment to the Embassy Embassy of the Republic of Singapore to the Philippines Singapore , based in the 

Philippines

noelle_camelia_tam@mfa.gov.sg, 

noelle.tam@gmail.com   

60 Mr. Tottie Nigel Team Leader, CBRN CoE Project 46 FIIAP - Fundación Internacional y para Iberoamérica de 

Administración y Políticas Públicas

Spain, based in the UK ntottie@fiiapp.org, nigel_tottie@hotmail.co.uk  

61 Mr. Kuo Carson       Foreign Affairs Officer, Dpt. Of Internat. Security and 

Nonproliferation Bureau

Department of State USA kuoc@state.gov 

62 Mr. McCombs John Strategic Plans and Policy, Pacific Command Department of Defense  USA john.mccombs@pacom.mil, 

jandtmccombs@yahoo.com

63 Mr. Cruz Paul CBRN Training Specialist/Theater Security Coop. Coordinator, 

USARPAC

Department of Defense  USA paul.d.cruz.civ@mail.mil, 

paul.d.cruz.civ@gmail.com 

64 Mr. Pham      Hai Anh  Deputy Director General, International Organisations 

Department

Ministry Of Foreign Affairs    Viet Nam haianh404@gmail.com         
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65 Ms. Dang Anh Thu Deputy Director, Internat. Coop. Division Vietnam Agency for Radiation and Nuclear Safety (VARANS), 

Ministry of Science and Technology

Viet Nam dathu@varans.vn, anhthu82.d@gmail.com

66 Mr. Tran Thanh Tuan Official, Political and Security Affairs Division, ASEAN 

Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Viet Nam thanhtuan228@gmail.com, 

tran.thanhtuan@mofa.gov.vn

67 Ms. Pham      Huong Tra International Cooperation Ministry of Science and Technology Viet Nam phtra@most.gov.vn, tra.h.pham@gmail.com

68 Ms. Nguyen Thanh Thuy  Head, Dpt. Of Biosafety and Quality Management National Institute of Hygiene and Epidemiology  Viet Nam thuy.nihe.vn@gmail.com, 

thuynihe@yahoo.com.vn

69 Ms. Monika Farah Technical Officer, Security Cooperation Division ASEAN Secretariat based in Indonesia farah.monika@asean.org

70 Mr. Clarke Michael Nuclear Security, NSNS IAEA based in Austria m.clarke@iaea.org

71 Mr. Aoki Kenneth Office of Strategy and Policy Organisation for the Prohibition of Chemical Weapons based in the Netherlands kenneth.aoki@opcw.org

72 Mr. Babatunde  Olowokure Coordinator, Emerging Disease Surveillance and Response World Health Organization Western Pacific Regional Office based in the Philippines olowokureb@wpro.who.int

73 Ms. Goulart      Margarida       Research Programme Officer, Nuclear Safety and Security Unit European Commission - Joint Research Centre         based in Belgium margarida.goulart@ec.europa.eu, 

margaridagoulart@gmail.com            

74 Mr. Marelli Francesco Head, CBRN Risk Mitigation and Security Governance 

Programme

United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 

Institute

based in Italy marelli@unicri.it

75 Ms. Neskovic Tamara CBRN Risk Mitigation and Security Governance Programme United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 

Institute

based inItaly neskovic@unicri.it

76 Ms. Benedicto Catherine Team Assistant - CBRN CoE Regional Secretariat for South-

East Asia

United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 

Institute

based in the Philippines benedicto@unicri.it

77 Mr. Lentz Mattias Head of the Political, Press and Information Section Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines based in the Philippines mattias.lentz@eeas.europa.eu

78 Mr. Frank Robert Regional Coop. Officer, Instrument contributing to Stability 

and Peace

Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines based in the Philippines robert.frank@eeas.europa.eu

79 Ms. Gecolea Thelma Press and Information Officer Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines based in the Philippines thelma.gecolea@eeas.europa.eu

80 Ms. Patnon Joyce Assistant, Development Cooperation Section Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines based in the Philippines jocelyn.patnon@eeas.europa.eu

81 Mr. Raynera Margarito Project Manager, Development Cooperation Section Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines based in the Philippines margarito.raynera@eeas.europa.eu

82 Ms. Arlynn Aquino Project Manager, European Commission Humanitarian Aid 

Office

Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines based in the Philippines arlynn.aquino@echofield.eu
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